STATE BOARD OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
AGENDA

August 19, 2025

A scheduled meeting of the State Board of Landscape Architects will be held at 9:30 a.m.

Microsoft Teams need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 288 795 175 386

Passcode: 3NK75Tp2

Dial in by phone

+1 860-840-2075,,346302855# United States, Hartford
Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 346 302 855#

TEAMS SUPPORT: https://portal.ct.gov/support

BOARD MEMBERS

Mark R. Arigoni Landscape Architect
W. Phillips Barlow Landscape Architect
Dominick Celtruda Landscape Architect
Janice Parker Landscape Architect
Maureen Nicholson Public Member
Sigrun Gadwa Public Member
BOARD VACANCIES (1) Public Member

Note: The administrative functions of the Boards, Commissions, and Councils are carried out by the
Department of Consumer Protection. For information, contact Agency Website: www.ct.gov/dcp
Division E-Mail: dcp.boards.commissionsandhearings@ct.gov



https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NmE3ZTc4NmQtOWEzMC00ZWZhLWE1MzgtYmM4Y2ZkOGVkNjM3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22118b7cfa-a3dd-48b9-b026-31ff69bb738b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225a51b085-f907-455f-ab86-1a3f8a5742ec%22%7d
tel:+18608402075,,346302855
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/d421ee46-7f6f-421b-9afc-aecbacb34cba?id=346302855
https://portal.ct.gov/support
http://www.ct.gov/dcp
mailto:dcp.boards.commissionsandhearings@ct.gov

SWEAR IN NEW MEMBER

e Sigrun Gadwa — Public Member

1. Review of Minutes

e May 20, 2025, meeting minutes

2. Comments or Concerns of any Person Present Today

3. DCP Investigation Division Complaint Status Report

e For the reporting period: 05.01.2025 to 06.30.2025 - Investigations did not receive
any complaints and it did not close any complaints.

4. Old Business

5. New Business

5A. Applications for licensing by written examination:

1. Daniel Gallagher

Heejung Shin

2
3. Andrew Freifeld
4.

Anthony Fox

5B. Applications for licensing by waiver of examination:

Credential Number

Contact Name

First Effective Date

Method of Licensing

LAR.0001738
LAR.0001732
LAR.0001734
LAR.0001733
LAR.0001731
LAR.0001717
LAR.0001724

CARY THOMSEN
JONATHAN M ALLARD
CHRISTIAN HUNTRESS
JADE PAUL

JOSHUA WHEELER
DAVID NARDONE
JUSTIN BARNETT

8/12/2025
7/28/2025
7/23/2025
7/21/2025
6/24/2025
5/28/2025
5/15/2025

EXAM WAIVER CLARB IA
EXAM WAIVER CLARB MA
EXAM WAIVER CLARB MA
EXAM WAIVER CLARB IL
EXAM WAIVER CLARB RI
EXAM WAIVER CLARB MA
EXAM WAIVER CLARB PA

5C. Applications for License for Corporate Practice of Landscape Architecture

e None

5D. CLARB Annual Meeting discussion

5E. CLARB presentation to the CT Board




6. Correspondence

7. Comments or Concerns of any Person Present Today

8. Adjournment




